
2025 University of Maine at Presque Isle Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-20   Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-9   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (178), Opp (199)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (2), Chadwick (2), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Perez (3), Bay (1),
Langley (1), Searels (1), Toy (1), Wheeler (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Toy (14), Searels (7), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Baude 3, Chadwick 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(151-179), Searels (39-44), Toy (34-42), Chadwick (16-16), Christiansen (16-18), Long (14-15), Baude (13-20), Moser (7-8), Harman (6-7),
Coury (2-2), Garcia (2-2), Langley (2-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Chadwick, Garrett .342 25-24 79 17 27 4 1 0 15 33 .418 7 2 8 0 .409 0 0 11-13 32 58 11 .891
13 Perez, Hector .315 26-26 92 15 29 5 3 2 15 46 .500 1 7 15 0 .370 0 2 16-18 70 2 6 .923
1 Geren, Dylan .290 21-21 69 9 20 2 0 0 7 22 .319 6 2 12 1 .364 0 0 7-10 33 33 9 .880
17 Searels, Anthony .283 22-20 53 6 15 4 0 1 10 22 .415 7 2 16 0 .381 1 1 2-2 24 6 2 .938
10 Michaud, Ian .275 26-25 69 4 19 5 0 1 7 27 .391 7 9 26 0 .412 0 1 0-0 149 4 2 .987
23 Bay, Sam .231 25-24 78 19 18 7 2 0 0 29 .372 6 6 35 1 .333 0 1 9-10 55 2 0 1.000
6 Long, Mason .196 27-22 51 8 10 2 0 0 3 12 .235 8 2 14 0 .328 0 3 2-3 28 35 8 .887
14 Wheeler, Gabriel .179 27-27 78 12 14 4 1 1 16 23 .295 13 2 24 0 .312 0 3 7-10 38 2 11 .784
21 Langley, Michael .093 23-20 54 5 5 1 0 2 8 12 .222 7 3 26 0 .234 0 0 0-0 21 28 16 .754
12 Garcia, Ricky .294 9-6 17 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 .294 0 2 4 0 .368 0 2 0-0 9 0 1 .900
19 Harman, Spencer .273 15-8 11 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 2 0 1 0 .385 0 0 1-1 4 9 1 .929
29 Henderson, Josh .250 6-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
7 Toy, Aiden .218 20-20 55 5 12 3 0 0 5 15 .273 4 6 10 1 .333 1 1 2-4 82 11 2 .979
4 Nichols, Kyle .167 8-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 4 1 .900
2 Coury, Hayden .091 7-3 11 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 5 0 .231 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
24 Baude, Jonah .000 13-11 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .091 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
33 Garcia, John .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
3 Boutwell, Landon .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Gomez-Sime, Wilson .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .243 27-27 741 105 180 38 7 7 87 253 .341 76 44 208 3 .348 2 14 57-71 564 206 72 .914
Opponents .348 27-27 838 252 292 55 3 19 212 410 .489 104 42 101 5 .435 24 9 76-91 583 217 34 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Chadwick, Garrett 4.75 3-1 7 6 3 0-0 0 41.2 46 23 22 13 37 8 1 2 .272 3 8 0 1 2
23 Bay, Sam 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Baude, Jonah 7.55 2-6 10 8 3 0-0 0 47.2 71 51 40 18 14 12 1 5 .350 2 10 0 5 2
21 Langley, Michael 9.19 0-2 9 2 0 0-0 0 15.2 23 27 16 16 10 6 0 2 .329 7 3 0 1 0
17 Searels, Anthony 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 11 4 1 3 4 1 0 .450 3 1 0 2 0
12 Garcia, Ricky 11.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 .273 0 0 0 1 0
6 Long, Mason 11.70 0-3 6 2 0 0-0 0 20.0 39 38 26 11 7 8 0 3 .411 1 9 0 5 3
19 Harman, Spencer 12.49 2-6 10 6 2 0-0 1 26.2 51 42 37 15 18 6 0 5 .386 8 1 1 2 1
20 Christiansen, Nolan 12.86 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 15 26 20 19 7 1 0 0 .273 12 7 3 2 1
9 Moser, Danielle 13.50 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 35 28 23 6 3 6 0 2 .449 1 3 0 5 0
Totals 9.19 7-20 65 27 8 0 1 188.0 292 252 192 104 101 52 3 19 .348 37 42 4 24 9
Opponents 4.18 19-6 77 27 2 8 3 196.0 180 105 91 76 208 36 6 7 .243 26 44 1 1 12



2025 University of Maine at Presque Isle Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Bay, Sam 57 55 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Coury, Hayden 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Baude, Jonah 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 13 7 .650 0 0
33 Garcia, John 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Moser, Danielle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Michaud, Ian 155 149 4 2 .987 15 0 0 — 0 0
7 Toy, Aiden 95 82 11 2 .979 1 34 8 .810 14 0
17 Searels, Anthony 32 24 6 2 .938 0 39 5 .886 7 0
19 Harman, Spencer 14 4 9 1 .929 0 6 1 .857 0 0
13 Perez, Hector 78 70 2 6 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garcia, Ricky 10 9 0 1 .900 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Nichols, Kyle 10 5 4 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Chadwick, Garrett 101 32 58 11 .891 9 16 0 1.000 0 0
6 Long, Mason 71 28 35 8 .887 7 14 1 .933 0 0
1 Geren, Dylan 75 33 33 9 .880 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Christiansen, Nolan 5 0 4 1 .800 0 16 2 .889 0 0
14 Wheeler, Gabriel 51 38 2 11 .784 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Langley, Michael 65 21 28 16 .754 4 2 3 .400 0 0
29 Henderson, Josh 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gomez-Sime, Wilson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Boutwell, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 842 564 206 72 .914 41 151 28 .844 21 0
Opponents 834 583 217 34 .959 24 107 24 .817 6 0


